PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT		
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT		

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Paul Smith	02/20/2007
Laurence Patterson	02/27/2007
Rachel Jane Errington	02/20/2007

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Biostatus Limited
Street Address:	56 Charnwood Road
Internal Address:	Shepshed
City:	Leicestershire
State/Country:	UNITED KINGDOM
Postal Code:	LE12 9NP

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	
Application Number:	12749056	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (404)879-2160

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 404-879-2150

Email: laurie@pabstpatent.com

Correspondent Name: Patrea L. Pabst, Pabst Patent Group LLP

Address Line 1: 1545 Peachtree Street, NE

Address Line 2: Suite 320

Address Line 4: Atlanta, GEORGIA 30309

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	BIOBA/P3225 US DIV	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Rivka D. Monheit	

Total Attachments: 4

PATENT REEL: 024173 FRAME: 0953 **\$40.00** 12/490

501136890

source=BIOBA_P33225 Utility#page1.tif source=BIOBA_P33225 Utility#page2.tif source=BIOBA_P33225 Utility#page3.tif source=BIOBA_P33225 Utility#page4.tif

> PATENT REEL: 024173 FRAME: 0954

ASSIGNMENT

We, Paul Smith of 4 CaeRhedyn, Craig Penllyn, Cowbridge Great Britain, CF71 7SA; Laurence Patterson of ELDER HOOSE, LEE LANE, BINGLEY, Great Britain; and Rachel Jane Errington of 8 Olivier Road, Abbey Meads, Swindon, SN25 4XF, Great Britain, in consideration of ten dollars and other valuable consideration paid to us by Biostatus Limited, a corporation of Great Britain, having its principal place of business at 56 Charnwood Road, Shepshed, Leicestershire, LE12 9NP, United Kingdom, (hereinafter "said Assignee"), the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, do hereby sell, assign and transfer unto said Assignee, its successors and assigns, the entire interest for the United States of America, and its territories and all foreign countries and jurisdictions, including all rights of priority under the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, in a certain invention or improvement in "Gel Formulations and Uses Thereof" described in U.S. Serial No. 11/571,559 filed in the United States Patent and Trademark Office on January 2, 2007, by Paul Smith, Laurence Patterson and Rachel Jane Errington, which claims priority to PCT Patent Application No. PCT/GB2005/002603, filed on July 1, 2005, which claims priority to British Patent Application No. 0414825.0, filed on July 2, 2004, and in all Letters Patent of the United States and its territories and all foreign countries and jurisdictions which may or shall be granted on said invention, or any parts thereof, or on said application, or any provisional, divisional, continuation, continuation-inpart, reissue, or other applications based in whole or in part thereon. And we agree, for ourselves and our executors and administrators, with said Assignee and its successors and assigns, but at its or their expense or charges, hereafter to execute all applications, amended specifications, deeds or other instruments, and to do all acts necessary or proper to secure the grant of Letters Patent in the United States and its territories and in all other foreign countries and jurisdictions to said Assignee, with specifications and claims in such form as shall be approved by the counsel of said Assignee, and to vest and confirm in said Assignee, its successors and assigns, the legal title to all such patents.

BIOBA/P33225

Title: "Gel Formulations and Uses Thereof"

By: Paul Smith, Laurence Patterson and Rachel Jane Errington

Filed: January 2, 2007 ASSIGNMENT

And we do hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States to issue such Letters Patent as shall be granted upon said application or applications based thereon to said Assignee, its successors and assigns.

	WITNESS	my hand and seal this Zott day of FEBRUARY, 2007.
		Paul Smith
Witn 1.	esses: Signed:	R. Datos
	Printed Na	me: RAYNOND WATERS
	Address:	30 FOREST VIEW FAIRWATER
		CARPIFF CF5352
2.	Signed:	11. 1. Mario
۷.		me: MARIE WILTSHIRE
	Address: _	12 HEOL MYNYDD BYCHAN, HEATH
		CARDIFF CFIL 4NL

Title: "Gel Formulations and Uses Thereof"
By: Paul Smith, Laurence Patterson and Rachel Jane Errington
Filed: January 2, 2007
ASSIGNMENT

	WITNESS my hand and seal this 27 th day of February	_, 2007.
	helfattes-	
	Laurence Patterson	
Witn	nesses:	
1.	Signed:	
	Printed Name: V N. ANNESS	
	Address: 47 CHARDWELL DRIVE, WIBSEY, BRADFORD	<u> BD6 3PA</u>

2.	Signed: R. M. Philips	
	Printed Name: R.M. PHILLIPS	
	Address: 14 CARDAN DRIVE, BEN RHYDDING,	
	ILKLEY, LSZ9 8PH.	

Title: "Gel Formulations and Uses Thereof"
By: Paul Smith, Laurence Patterson and Rachel Jane Errington
Filed: January 2, 2007
ASSIGNMENT

	WITNESS my	hand and seal this <u>んぴゃぃ</u>	_ day of _	EBRUARY.	_, 2007.
	•		A. 6	chel Jane Errington	
Witn	esses:	2.0 (8)			
1.	Signed:	CONDA .			
	Printed Name:	RAYMOND	WAT	ANO	
	Address:	SUFUREST	VIEW	PATRWATE	<u> </u>
		CARDIFF C	F5	342	
2.	Signed:	and the Will			
	Printed Name	MARIE W	NUTSHIE	2E	
	Address:	12 HEOL LY	amos)	3-1CHAN, HEAT	<i>H</i> 7
		CARDIF CE	FILL LLN	>>	

BIOBA/P33225